Top Ten Team Scores

Big 8 Wrestling Tournament

Team Champion

Outstanding Wrestler

1 lowa State 101.25 (5)
2 Oklahoma 7275 (2)
3 Oklahoma State 63 (3)
4 Missouri 20.25
5 Nebraska 16

Champions and Place Winners

118

126

134

142

150

158

167

177

190

UNL

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

Shawn Garel - Oklahoma (10-6)
Mike Slyman - Missouri (WBF 3:46)

Bob Antonacci - lowa State (2-2, 0-0 RD)
Doug Duell - Oklahoma State (8-4)

Mike Chinn - Oklahoma (4-4, 1-1 CR)
Tony Jennings - Nebraska (4-0)

Steve Barrett - Oklahoma State (15-7)
Keith Green - Oklahoma (7-0)

Pete Galea - lowa State (12-0)

Terril Williams - Missouri (6-4)

Paul Martin - Oklahoma State (6-1)

Terry Martin - Oklahoma (6-5)

Dave Powell - lowa State (4-0)
Keith Stearns - Oklahoma (6-5)

Willie Gadson - lowa State (5-2)
Mark Mullins - Oklahoma (3-1)

Frank Santana - lowa State (3-3, 1-0)
Bob Johnson - Nebraska (3-0)

Jimmy Jackson - Oklahoma State (2-1)
Herb Calvert - Oklahoma (4-1)

Compiled by wrestlingstats.com

Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

At Iowa State

lowa State - 101.25 Points

Pete Galea - lowa State

6 Colorado 5

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:

4th

Johnnie Jones - lowa State
Chuck Davis - Colorado

Kenny Nelson - Oklahoma

Tom Raney - Missouri

Paul Bartlett - lowa State

Dane Ives - Missouri

Randy Nielsen - lowa State

Court Vining - Nebraska

Kevin Young - Oklahoma

Roger Williams - Oklahoma State
Joe Zuspann - lowa State

Marvin Brown - Colorado

Jon Jackson - Oklahoma State
Paul Berry - Missouri

David McQuaig - Oklahoma State
Jim Paulsen - Missouri

Mark Neumann - Oklahoma
Daryl Monasmith - Oklahoma State

Bob Fouts - lowa State
: Bruce Conger - Nebraska

1976 |



