## Big 8 Wrestling Tournament At Iowa State

Team Champion lowa State - 101.25 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Pete Galea - Iowa State

## **Top Ten Team Scores** Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

1	Iowa State	101.25	(5)	6 Colorado	5
2	Oklahoma	72.75	(2)		
3	Oklahoma State	63	(3)		
4	Missouri	20.25			
5	Nebraska	16			

## **Champions and Place Winners**

118	1st: Shawn Garel - Oklahoma (10-6) 3rd: Mike Slyman - Missouri (WBF 3:46)	<ul><li>2nd: Johnnie Jones - Iowa State</li><li>4th: Chuck Davis - Colorado</li></ul>
126	<ul><li>1st: Bob Antonacci - Iowa State (2-2, 0-0 RD)</li><li>3rd: Doug Duell - Oklahoma State (8-4)</li></ul>	<ul><li>2nd: Kenny Nelson - Oklahoma</li><li>4th: Tom Raney - Missouri</li></ul>
134	1st: Mike Chinn - Oklahoma (4-4, 1-1 CR) 3rd: Tony Jennings - Nebraska (4-0)	<ul><li>2nd: Paul Bartlett - Iowa State</li><li>4th: Dane Ives - Missouri</li></ul>
142	1st: Steve Barrett - Oklahoma State (15-7) 3rd: Keith Green - Oklahoma (7-0)	<ul><li>2nd: Randy Nielsen - Iowa State</li><li>4th: Court Vining - Nebraska</li></ul>
150	1st: Pete Galea - Iowa State (12-0) 3rd: Terril Williams - Missouri (6-4)	<ul><li>2nd: Kevin Young - Oklahoma</li><li>4th: Roger Williams - Oklahoma State</li></ul>
158	1st: Paul Martin - Oklahoma State (6-1) 3rd: Terry Martin - Oklahoma (6-5)	<ul><li>2nd: Joe Zuspann - Iowa State</li><li>4th: Marvin Brown - Colorado</li></ul>
167	1st: Dave Powell - Iowa State (4-0) 3rd: Keith Stearns - Oklahoma (6-5)	<ul><li>2nd: Jon Jackson - Oklahoma State</li><li>4th: Paul Berry - Missouri</li></ul>
177	1st: Willie Gadson - Iowa State (5-2) 3rd: Mark Mullins - Oklahoma (3-1)	<ul><li>2nd: David McQuaig - Oklahoma State</li><li>4th: Jim Paulsen - Missouri</li></ul>
190	1st: Frank Santana - Iowa State (3-3, 1-0) 3rd: Bob Johnson - Nebraska (3-0)	<ul><li>2nd: Mark Neumann - Oklahoma</li><li>4th: Daryl Monasmith - Oklahoma State</li></ul>
UNL	1st: Jimmy Jackson - Oklahoma State (2-1) 3rd: Herb Calvert - Oklahoma (4-1)	<ul><li>2nd: Bob Fouts - Iowa State</li><li>4th: Bruce Conger - Nebraska</li></ul>